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Misuse of Rented Vehicles by NIOS


4229. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Institute of Open School (NIOS) hires private vehicles for official duty for want of official vehicle under the Board;

(b) if so, the details thereof including details with regard to the Regional Office,
 NIOS,  Gujarat;

(c) whether the Government/NIOS Board has received any complaints regarding misuse of such rented vehicles for personal use by higher offices of NIOS particularly in the Regional Office, NIOS, Gujarat;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government/NIOS against such officers?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) has informed that they hire private vehicles for various official duties for its Headquarters as well as its Regional Centres, including Regional Centre – Gandhinagar.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) and (e): Do not arise.


*****

